TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM401634

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		10/11/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tripwire, Inc.		
Street Address:	1 North Brentwood Blvd		
Internal Address:	15th Floor		
City:	St. Louis		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63105		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	75370152	TRIPWIRE	
Serial Number:	85530162	TRIPWIRE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142207716

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2146617324

Email: sbertino@velaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Shannon Bertino

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 3700

c/o Vinson & Elkins LLP Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

SIGNATURE:	/S	hannon Bertino/	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Shannon Bertino	

DATE SIGNED: 10/12/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark - Tripwire#page1.tif source=Trademark - Tripwire#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005897 FRAME: 0036

900381099

source=Trademark - Tripwire#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005897 FRAME: 0037

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of October 11, 2016

The lien and security interest evidenced by that certain Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks, dated as of January 30, 2015, by and between TRIPWIRE, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), and WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), with offices at 1525 West W.T. Harris Blvd., MAC D1109-019, Charlotte, North Carolina 28262, which was duly recorded on February 18, 2015, at Reel 5461, Frame 0629 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Administrative Agent in the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled and released, without representation or warranty, and the Administrative Agent hereby re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest they may have in or to any of the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1.

82855259_1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005897 FRAME: 0038

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

By: Name:

Title:

S. Michael St. Geme Managing Director

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

Grantor	Mark	Registration No.	Serial No.	Date Filed	Registration Date
Tripwire, Inc.	TRIPWIRE	2,306,881	75/370,152	10/8/1997	1/11/2000
Tripwire, Inc.	TRIPWIRE	4,307,673	85/530,162	1/31/2012	3/26/2013

82855259_1

RECORDED: 10/12/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005897 FRAME: 0040